
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight (g)
(Total)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalties
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Italy

Hungary

England

Slovenia

Portugal

Bulgaria

Croatia

Poland

29

35

61

62

63

66

67

73

31.240

30.420

21.765

22.765

19.680

22.530

24.600

17.135

15.820

18.690

12.940

12.890

10.470

12.180

18.030

8.885

12 - 17

24 - 11

35 - 26

24 - 38

26 - 37

37 - 29

13 - 54

35 - 38

2 - 6 - 2 - 2
11 - 1 - 3 - 2

3 - 7 - 8 - 6
2 - 2 - 4 - 3

4 - 5 - 9 - 17
17 - 7 - 1 - 1

6 - 3 - 1 - 14
10 - 3 - 8 - 17

10 - 8 - 4 - 4
14 - 10 - 2 - 11

9 - 2 - 13 - 13
1 - 18 - 5 - 5

8 - 1 - 3 - 1
12 - 5 - 19 - 18

14 - 12 - 6 - 3
7 - 9 - 10 - 12

Date 15-06-2024
Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Time
15:24:38

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight (g)
(Total)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalties
(Anglers)

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Romania

Ireland

Slovakia

Czech Republic

San Marino

Ukraine

Finland

Serbia

Spain

Germany

Luxembourg

77

83

88

89

96

97

98

101

103

116

116

19.515

18.100

15.160

14.390

13.500

14.385

15.150

14.860

12.485

9.330

8.645

10.090

10.680

9.020

8.650

7.580

9.700

9.680

9.810

7.725

7.365

6.535

38 - 39

46 - 37

55 - 33

37 - 52

56 - 40

35 - 62

59 - 39

49 - 52

56 - 47

73 - 43

50 - 66

12 - 4 - 17 - 5
5 - 4 - 14 - 16

5 - 11 - 12 - 18
4 - 13 - 7 - 13

13 - 15 - 16 - 11
9 - 8 - 6 - 10

11 - 13 - 5 - 8
13 - 11 - 13 - 15

17 - 9 - 14 - 16
6 - 19 - 9 - 6

7 - 10 - 11 - 7
15 - 15 - 18 - 14

16 - 18 - 15 - 10
3 - 17 - 11 - 8

1 - 14 - 19 - 15
18 - 12 - 15 - 7

18 - 19 - 7 - 12
16 - 6 - 16 - 9

19 - 17 - 18 - 19
8 - 14 - 17 - 4

15 - 16 - 10 - 9
19 - 16 - 12 - 19

Time
15:24:39

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Andrea Botti
Tibor Ambrus
Giancarlo Armiraglio
Branko Dimitrovski
Marijan Mutak
Darran Bickerton
Gino  Govi
Toni  Isakov
Sandor Joszef Harabula
József  Heimann
Iztok Štraus
Rumen Vitkov
Tibor Horváth
Matthew Hall
Alexandre Rodrigues
Csaba Erdei Attila
Michele Natali

Italy
Hungary
Italy
Slovenia
Croatia
England
Italy
Bulgaria
Romania
Hungary
Slovenia
Bulgaria
Hungary
England
Portugal
Hungary
Italy

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

4
5
5
6
6
6
7
7
9
9
9

10
10
10
10
11
13

7.655
10.935
7.070
9.870
9.190
7.340
8.645
6.970
7.065
6.525
5.160
9.730
7.575
6.180
5.890
5.385
7.870

4.200
6.375
3.670
5.555
5.505
4.165
6.080
4.495
4.125
3.700
3.920
6.655
5.635
4.540
3.575
2.980
5.730

35
20
15
15
11
24
5

15
15
7

15
16
27
27
18
24
22

2 - 2
3 - 2
2 - 3
3 - 3
1 - 5
5 - 1
6 - 1
2 - 5
5 - 4
6 - 3
1 - 8
9 - 1
8 - 2
9 - 1
8 - 2
7 - 4
2 - 11

Date 15-06-2024

Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Time
15:22:07

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Józef D ugosz
Vincent Walsh
Bogdan W sik
Darko Sedlar
Henrique Ângelo
Robert Bicok
Miran Vodopivec
František Mónosi
Matti Sakkara
Phillip Walton
Saul Lucas
Michel Dimitrov
Vojt ch Maštera
Dražen Štajduhar
Eugen  Bîltac
Miroslav Melcher
Gennadii Shmyrov
Ben Bray
Francisco  Pérez
Tomasz Iwanowski
Goran Petkovi
Marco Beck
Constantin Otel
František Mészáros

Poland
Ireland
Poland
Croatia
Portugal
Serbia
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Ireland
Portugal
Bulgaria
Czech Republic
Croatia
Romania
Czech Republic
Ukraine
England
Spain
Poland
Serbia
Germany
Romania
Slovakia

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

13
15
15
15
15
16
16
17
18
18
18
18
19
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22

5.480
7.835
4.970
4.795
4.485
7.945
5.500
4.115
7.145
5.185
4.800
4.100
4.265
6.510
4.565
3.685
4.855
4.410
3.640
3.565
3.540
3.225
4.985
4.760

3.210
5.735
3.260
2.855
2.525
7.415
3.345
2.170
5.935
3.505
2.945
2.725
2.525
6.420
3.295
2.335
3.300
3.615
2.010
2.120
2.235
2.615
4.130
2.565

13
28
21
22
29
17
21
19
9

13
23
13
33
24
25
18
24
18
18
16
7

17
17
24

6 - 7
11 - 4
3 - 12
3 - 12
4 - 11
1 - 15
6 - 10
11 - 6
15 - 3
5 - 13
4 - 14
13 - 5
8 - 11
1 - 19
4 - 16
5 - 15
7 - 14
4 - 17
12 - 9
12 - 9
14 - 7
17 - 4
17 - 5
13 - 9

Time
15:22:07

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Alfio Lazzarini
Robert Athos Gasperoni
Romano Valeriani
Jose Castañer
Jose Fernandez
William Reynolds
Seppo Vähäsarja
Ivan Cibulka
Ji í Hrazdil
Kazimierz Radomski
Sergiy Virchenko
Marc Brandenburger
Tommy  Lawton
Jozef Bartal
Sergiy Veremeychuk
Jack Tisdall
Ivica Vrabec
Luca Pergreffi
Radu Costantin Alexandru
Sergii Burdak
Yves Gaertner
Jari Seppälä
Robert Kiškarolj
Paolo Muccioli

San Marino
San Marino
San Marino
Spain
Spain
England
Finland
Slovakia
Czech Republic
Poland
Ukraine
Luxembourg
Ireland
Slovakia
Ukraine
Ireland
Croatia
Czech Republic
Romania
Ukraine
Luxembourg
Finland
Serbia
San Marino

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

22
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
28

2.945
5.640
2.570
2.510
4.610
3.835
3.720
3.470
3.230
3.120
4.090
3.085
3.035
2.815
2.790
2.045
4.105
3.210
2.900
2.650
2.890
2.595
2.295
2.345

2.260
4.050
1.340
2.025
3.650
3.440
2.110
2.300
2.465
1.910
2.245
2.330
1.530
1.985
2.600
1.735
3.250
1.885
2.335
1.555
1.900
2.105
1.540
2.305

12
10
16
22
19
19
22
12
20
20
20
29
20
34
32
25
22
23
32
24
27
20
15
20

16 - 6
17 - 6
14 - 9
7 - 16
18 - 6
17 - 7
16 - 8
16 - 8
11 - 13
14 - 10
10 - 15
9 - 16
12 - 13
15 - 10
7 - 18
18 - 7
8 - 18
13 - 13
12 - 14
11 - 15
15 - 12
10 - 17
15 - 12
9 - 19

Time
15:22:08

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

Gaston Wiesen
Seppo Pönni
Janez Hauptman
Thomas Brede
Albert Franz
Andreas Otte
Antonio Combadão
Pedro Lopes
Krasen Nikolov
Jose Luis Romanos
Denis André

or e Krsmanovi
Nikolay Atanasov
Milan Sekuli
Michel Burais
Thomas Heinecke
Victor De Caceres

Luxembourg
Finland
Slovenia
Germany
Germany
Germany
Portugal
Portugal
Bulgaria
Spain
Luxembourg
Serbia
Bulgaria
Serbia
Luxembourg
Germany
Spain

2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

29
29
31
32
36
8

10
10
13
16
16
18
18
19
19
19
19

1.760
1.690
2.235
2.135
920

2.865
2.685
1.820
1.405
1.580
705
745
325
335
205
185
145

1.600
1.145
1.310
1.410
475

2.865
2.685
1.820
1.405
1.580
705
745
325
335
205
185
145

9
26
14
20
21
3
6

15
11
4
9

17
19
17
12
7

15

10 - 19
18 - 11
14 - 17
18 - 14
19 - 17
X - 8
10 - X
X - 10
13 - X
X - 16
16 - X
X - 18
X - 18
19 - X
X - 19
19 - X
19 - X

Time
15:22:08

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Hungary

Italy

England

Bulgaria

Slovakia

Ireland

Portugal

Slovenia

11

17

26

29

33

37

37

38

18.690

15.820

12.940

12.180

9.020

10.680

9.210

9.875

6.375

6.080

4.540

6.655

2.565

5.735

3.575

5.555

2 - 2 - 4 - 3

11 - 1 - 3 - 2

17 - 7 - 1 - 1

1 - 18 - 5 - 5

9 - 8 - 6 - 10

4 - 13 - 7 - 13

14 - 10 - 2 - 11

10 - 3 - 8 - 17

92

88

49

72

63

84

64

34

Date 15-06-2024
Leg nr. 2Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Time
15:20:32

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Poland

Romania

Finland

San Marino

Germany

Spain

Czech Republic

Serbia

Croatia

Ukraine

Luxembourg

38

39

39

40

43

47

52

52

54

62

66

8.250

10.090

9.680

7.580

7.365

7.725

5.740

5.050

6.570

4.685

2.110

3.210

4.130

5.935

4.050

2.865

3.650

1.885

2.235

3.685

1.845

990

7 - 9 - 10 - 12

5 - 4 - 14 - 16

3 - 17 - 11 - 8

6 - 19 - 9 - 6

8 - 14 - 17 - 4

16 - 6 - 16 - 9

13 - 11 - 13 - 15

18 - 12 - 15 - 7

12 - 5 - 19 - 18

15 - 15 - 18 - 14

19 - 16 - 12 - 19

63

52

56

64

61

41

49

33

38

43

33

Time
15:20:33

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Rumen
Vitkov
Gino
Govi
Matthew
Hall
Darran
Bickerton
Tibor
Ambrus
Tibor
Horváth
Andrea
Botti
Alexandre
Rodrigues
Matti
Sakkara
Branko
Dimitrovski
József
Heimann
Giancarlo
Armiraglio
Vincent
Walsh
Sandor Joszef
Harabula
Csaba
Erdei Attila

Bulgaria

Italy

England

England

Hungary

Hungary

Italy

Portugal

Finland

Slovenia

Hungary

Italy

Ireland

Romania

Hungary

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

6.655

6.080

4.540

4.165

6.375

5.635

4.200

3.575

5.935

5.555

3.700

3.400

5.735

4.125

2.980

30

26

15

13

30

32

23

23

24

13

12

22

30

24

18

1

2

14

6

15

12

16

17

5

5

5

3

16

14

13

Date 15-06-2024
Leg nr. 2Organization Bulgarian Federation

.

Time
15:19:24

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Marco
Beck
Constantin
Otel
Marijan
Mutak
Michel
Dimitrov
Toni
Isakov
Robert Athos
Gasperoni
Jose
Fernandez
Alfio
Lazzarini
František
Mónosi
William
Reynolds
Józef
Długosz
Goran
Petković
Jack
Tisdall
Andreas
Otte
Ivan
Cibulka
Seppo
Vähäsarja
Iztok
Štraus
František
Mészáros
Tomasz
Iwanowski
Francisco
Pérez
Romano
Valeriani

Germany

Romania

Croatia

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

San Marino

Spain

San Marino

Slovakia

England

Poland

Serbia

Ireland

Germany

Slovakia

Finland

Slovenia

Slovakia

Poland

Spain

San Marino

4

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

2.615

4.130

3.685

2.725

2.475

4.050

3.650

2.260

2.170

3.440

3.210

2.235

1.735

2.865

2.300

2.110

1.240

2.565

2.120

2.010

1.230

7

19

14

22

15

32

9

19

11

13

23

5

16

24

13

13

5

25

15

11

9

3

6

7

12

7

2

8

9

15

11

8

2

19

3

3

15

7

11

9

13

2

Time
15:19:24

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Miran
Vodopivec
Jozef
Bartal
Pedro
Lopes
Kazimierz
Radomski
Michele
Natali
Henrique
Ângelo
Vojtěch
Maštera
Seppo
Pönni
Darko
Sedlar
Bogdan
Wąsik
Robert
Kiškarolj
Yves
Gaertner
Luca
Pergreffi
Phillip
Walton
Tommy
Lawton
Jiří
Hrazdil
Saul
Lucas
Gennadii
Shmyrov
Thomas
Brede
Radu Costantin
Alexandru
Sergiy
Virchenko

Slovenia

Slovakia

Portugal

Poland

Italy

Portugal

Czech Republic

Finland

Croatia

Poland

Serbia

Luxembourg

Czech Republic

Ireland

Ireland

Czech Republic

Portugal

Ukraine

Germany

Romania

Ukraine

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

15

2.155

1.985

1.820

1.210

2.140

1.960

1.740

1.145

1.940

1.710

1.540

990

1.885

1.680

1.530

765

1.855

1.555

1.410

565

1.845

10

14

9

14

17

15

12

14

15

11

17

6

19

12

26

8

17

10

4

4

18

19

18

15

8

13

17

16

9

12

6

6

10

10

10

4

1

9

8

17

18

18

Time
15:19:25

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Miroslav
Melcher
Sergii
Burdak
Robert
Bicok
Jose Luis
Romanos
Eugen
Bîltac
Marc
Brandenburger
Jose
Castañer
Janez
Hauptman
Ben
Bray
Jari
Seppälä
Albert
Franz
Ivica
Vrabec
Đorđe
Krsmanović
Nikolay
Atanasov
Sergiy
Veremeychuk
Michel
Burais
Gaston
Wiesen
Dražen
Štajduhar
Paolo
Muccioli

Czech Republic

Ukraine

Serbia

Spain

Romania

Luxembourg

Spain

Slovenia

England

Finland

Germany

Croatia

Serbia

Bulgaria

Ukraine

Luxembourg

Luxembourg

Croatia

San Marino

15

15

15

16

16

16

16

17

17

17

17

18

18

18

18

19

19

19

19

1.350

1.095

530

1.580

1.270

755

485

925

795

490

475

855

745

325

190

205

160

90

40

10

7

7

14

5

1

7

6

8

5

26

7

4

5

8

18

8

2

4

11

18

16

4

19

13

4

1

14

10

11

4

17

19

14

12

7

5

1

Time
15:19:25

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight Fish (N.) Peg (N.) Note
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Vitkov Rumen
Ambrus Tibor
Sakkara Matti
Walsh Vincent
Otel Constantin
Gasperoni Robert Athos
D ugosz Józef
Otte Andreas
Mészáros František
Vodopivec Miran
Natali Michele
Sedlar Darko
Pergreffi  Luca
Lucas Saul
Virchenko Sergiy
Romanos Jose Luis
Bray Ben
Krsmanovi  or e
Wiesen Gaston

Bulgaria

Hungary

Finland

Ireland

Romania

San Marino

Poland

Germany

Slovakia

Slovenia

Italy

Croatia

Czech Republic

Portugal

Ukraine

Spain

England

Serbia

Luxembourg

6.655
6.375
5.935
5.735
4.130
4.050
3.210
2.865
2.565
2.155
2.140
1.940
1.885
1.855
1.845
1.580
795
745
160

30
30
24
30
19
32
23
24
25
10
17
15
19
17
18
14
8
4
8

1

15

5

16

6

2

8

3

11

19

13

12

10

9

18

4

14

17

7

Date 15-06-2024
Leg nr. 2Sector AOrganization Bulgarian Federation

.

Time
15:18:02

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight Fish (N.) Peg (N.) Note
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Govi   Gino
Horváth Tibor
Dimitrovski  Branko
Harabula Sandor Joszef
Mutak Marijan
Fernandez Jose
Reynolds William
Cibulka Ivan
Iwanowski Tomasz
Lopes Pedro
Maštera Vojt ch
Kiškarolj Robert
Lawton Tommy
Brede Thomas
Burdak Sergii
Brandenburger Marc
Seppälä Jari
Atanasov Nikolay
Muccioli Paolo

Italy

Hungary

Slovenia

Romania

Croatia

Spain

England

Slovakia

Poland

Portugal

Czech Republic

Serbia

Ireland

Germany

Ukraine

Luxembourg

Finland

Bulgaria

San Marino

6.080
5.635
5.555
4.125
3.685
3.650
3.440
2.300
2.120
1.820
1.740
1.540
1.530
1.410
1.095
755
490
325
40

26
32
13
24
14
9
13
13
15
9
12
17
26
4
7
1
5
5
4

2

12

5

14

7

8

11

3

9

15

16

6

4

17

18

13

10

19

1

Date 15-06-2024
Leg nr. 2Sector BOrganization Bulgarian Federation

.

Time
15:18:02

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight Fish (N.) Peg (N.) Note
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Bickerton Darran
Rodrigues Alexandre
Armiraglio Giancarlo
Erdei Attila Csaba
Dimitrov Michel
Mónosi František
Tisdall Jack
Štraus Iztok
Valeriani Romano
Radomski Kazimierz
Pönni Seppo
Gaertner Yves
Hrazdil Ji í
Alexandru Radu Costantin
Bicok Robert
Castañer Jose
Franz Albert
Veremeychuk Sergiy
Štajduhar Dražen
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Date 15-06-2024
Leg nr. 2Sector COrganization Bulgarian Federation

.

Time
15:18:03

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight Fish (N.) Peg (N.) Note
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Hall Matthew
Botti Andrea
Heimann József
Beck Marco
Isakov Toni
Lazzarini Alfio
Petkovi  Goran
Vähäsarja Seppo
Pérez Francisco
Bartal Jozef
Ângelo Henrique
W sik Bogdan
Walton Phillip
Shmyrov Gennadii
Melcher Miroslav
Bîltac Eugen
Hauptman Janez
Vrabec Ivica
Burais Michel
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Luxembourg

4.540
4.200
3.700
2.615
2.475
2.260
2.235
2.110
2.010
1.985
1.960
1.710
1.680
1.555
1.350
1.270
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855
205
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Date 15-06-2024
Leg nr. 2Sector DOrganization Bulgarian Federation

.

Time
15:18:04

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Total

Caught N. 739 479 443 506 2.167

Weight [g] 112.510 88.965 64.300 79.880 345.655

Present N. 38 38 38 38 152

Absent N. 0 0 0 0 0

Relegated N. 0 0 0 0 0

Cappotti 0 0 0 0 0

Weight for Ang. [g] 2.960,79 2.341,18 1.692,11 2.102,11 2.274,05

Weight for Fish [g] 152,25 185,73 145,15 157,87 159,51

Organization: Bulgarian Federation
Event: 6th Coarse Angling Masters World Championship 2024
Denomination: 6th Coarse Angling Masters World Championship 2024
Organizer Fed: Bulgarian Federation
Venue: Rowing channel – Plovdiv

LEG n.: 1 & 2
Date: 15-06-2024

Total Fish Weight [g]: 345.655 Total Fish N.: 2.167 Fish Size: 159,51

Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Total

Caught N. 367 249 235 228 1.079

Weight [g] 56.620 47.335 29.665 39.640 173.260

Present N. 19 19 19 19 76

Absent N. 0 0 0 0 0

Relegated N. 0 0 0 0 0

Cappotti 0 0 0 0 0

Weight for Ang. [g] 2.980,00 2.491,32 1.561,32 2.086,32 2.279,74

Weight for Fish [g] 154,28 190,10 126,23 173,86 160,57

Organization: Bulgarian Federation
Event: 6th Coarse Angling Masters World Championship 2024
Denomination: 6th Coarse Angling Masters World Championship 2024
Organizer Fed: Bulgarian Federation
Venue: Rowing channel – Plovdiv

LEG n.: 2
Date: 15-06-2024

Total Fish Weight [g]: 173.260 Total Fish N.: 1.079 Fish Size: 160,57
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